
TREASURY INFLATION-PROTECTED SECURITIES (TIPS)
Ref CPI and Index Ratios for

May 2008

Security: 3-5/8% 30-Year TIPS 3-7/8% 10-Year TIPS 3-7/8% 30-Year TIPS 4-1/4% 10-Year TIPS
Description: TIPS of April 2028 Series A-2009 TIPS of April 2029 Series A-2010
CUSIP Number: 912810FD5 9128274Y5 912810FH6 9128275W8
Dated Date: April 15, 1998 January 15, 1999 April 15, 1999 January 15, 2000
Original Issue Date: April 15, 1998 January 15, 1999 April 15, 1999 January 18, 2000
Additional Issue Date(s): July 15, 1998 July 15, 1999 October 15, 1999

October 16, 2000
July 17, 2000

Maturity Date: April 15, 2028 January 15, 2009 April 15, 2029 January 15, 2010
Ref CPI on Dated Date: 161.74000 164.00000 164.39333 168.24516

Date Ref CPI Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio

May 1 2008 211.69300 1.30885 1.29081 1.28772 1.25824
May 2 2008 211.75219 1.30921 1.29117 1.28808 1.25859
May 3 2008 211.81139 1.30958 1.29153 1.28844 1.25894
May 4 2008 211.87058 1.30995 1.29189 1.28880 1.25930
May 5 2008 211.92977 1.31031 1.29225 1.28916 1.25965
May 6 2008 211.98897 1.31068 1.29262 1.28952 1.26000
May 7 2008 212.04816 1.31104 1.29298 1.28988 1.26035
May 8 2008 212.10735 1.31141 1.29334 1.29024 1.26070
May 9 2008 212.16655 1.31178 1.29370 1.29060 1.26106
May 10 2008 212.22574 1.31214 1.29406 1.29096 1.26141
May 11 2008 212.28494 1.31251 1.29442 1.29132 1.26176
May 12 2008 212.34413 1.31287 1.29478 1.29168 1.26211
May 13 2008 212.40332 1.31324 1.29514 1.29204 1.26246
May 14 2008 212.46252 1.31361 1.29550 1.29240 1.26282
May 15 2008 212.52171 1.31397 1.29586 1.29276 1.26317
May 16 2008 212.58090 1.31434 1.29623 1.29312 1.26352
May 17 2008 212.64010 1.31470 1.29659 1.29348 1.26387
May 18 2008 212.69929 1.31507 1.29695 1.29384 1.26422
May 19 2008 212.75848 1.31544 1.29731 1.29420 1.26457
May 20 2008 212.81768 1.31580 1.29767 1.29456 1.26493
May 21 2008 212.87687 1.31617 1.29803 1.29492 1.26528
May 22 2008 212.93606 1.31653 1.29839 1.29528 1.26563
May 23 2008 212.99526 1.31690 1.29875 1.29564 1.26598
May 24 2008 213.05445 1.31727 1.29911 1.29600 1.26633
May 25 2008 213.11365 1.31763 1.29947 1.29636 1.26669
May 26 2008 213.17284 1.31800 1.29983 1.29672 1.26704
May 27 2008 213.23203 1.31836 1.30020 1.29708 1.26739
May 28 2008 213.29123 1.31873 1.30056 1.29744 1.26774
May 29 2008 213.35042 1.31909 1.30092 1.29780 1.26809
May 30 2008 213.40961 1.31946 1.30128 1.29816 1.26844
May 31 2008 213.46881 1.31983 1.30164 1.29852 1.26880

CPI-U (NSA) for: January 2008 211.08 February 2008 211.693 March 2008 213.528



TREASURY INFLATION-PROTECTED SECURITIES (TIPS)
Ref CPI and Index Ratios for

May 2008

Security: 3-1/2% 10-Year TIPS 3-3/8% 30-1/2-Year
TIPS

3-3/8% 10-Year TIPS 3% 10-Year TIPS

Description: Series A-2011 TIPS of April 2032 Series A-2012 Series C-2012
CUSIP Number: 9128276R8 912810FQ6 9128277J5 912828AF7
Dated Date: January 15, 2001 October 15, 2001 January 15, 2002 July 15, 2002
Original Issue Date: January 16, 2001 October 15, 2001 January 15, 2002 July 15, 2002
Additional Issue Date(s): July 16, 2001 October 15, 2002

January 15, 2003

Maturity Date: January 15, 2011 April 15, 2032 January 15, 2012 July 15, 2012
Ref CPI on Dated Date: 174.04516 177.50000 177.56452 179.80000

Date Ref CPI Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio

May 1 2008 211.69300 1.21631 1.19264 1.19220 1.17738
May 2 2008 211.75219 1.21665 1.19297 1.19254 1.17771
May 3 2008 211.81139 1.21699 1.19330 1.19287 1.17804
May 4 2008 211.87058 1.21733 1.19364 1.19320 1.17837
May 5 2008 211.92977 1.21767 1.19397 1.19354 1.17870
May 6 2008 211.98897 1.21801 1.19430 1.19387 1.17903
May 7 2008 212.04816 1.21835 1.19464 1.19420 1.17936
May 8 2008 212.10735 1.21869 1.19497 1.19454 1.17968
May 9 2008 212.16655 1.21903 1.19530 1.19487 1.18001
May 10 2008 212.22574 1.21937 1.19564 1.19520 1.18034
May 11 2008 212.28494 1.21971 1.19597 1.19554 1.18067
May 12 2008 212.34413 1.22005 1.19630 1.19587 1.18100
May 13 2008 212.40332 1.22039 1.19664 1.19620 1.18133
May 14 2008 212.46252 1.22073 1.19697 1.19654 1.18166
May 15 2008 212.52171 1.22107 1.19731 1.19687 1.18199
May 16 2008 212.58090 1.22141 1.19764 1.19720 1.18232
May 17 2008 212.64010 1.22175 1.19797 1.19754 1.18265
May 18 2008 212.69929 1.22209 1.19831 1.19787 1.18298
May 19 2008 212.75848 1.22243 1.19864 1.19820 1.18331
May 20 2008 212.81768 1.22277 1.19897 1.19854 1.18364
May 21 2008 212.87687 1.22311 1.19931 1.19887 1.18396
May 22 2008 212.93606 1.22345 1.19964 1.19920 1.18429
May 23 2008 212.99526 1.22379 1.19997 1.19954 1.18462
May 24 2008 213.05445 1.22413 1.20031 1.19987 1.18495
May 25 2008 213.11365 1.22447 1.20064 1.20020 1.18528
May 26 2008 213.17284 1.22481 1.20097 1.20054 1.18561
May 27 2008 213.23203 1.22515 1.20131 1.20087 1.18594
May 28 2008 213.29123 1.22549 1.20164 1.20120 1.18627
May 29 2008 213.35042 1.22583 1.20197 1.20154 1.18660
May 30 2008 213.40961 1.22617 1.20231 1.20187 1.18693
May 31 2008 213.46881 1.22651 1.20264 1.20220 1.18726

CPI-U (NSA) for: January 2008 211.08 February 2008 211.693 March 2008 213.528



TREASURY INFLATION-PROTECTED SECURITIES (TIPS)
Ref CPI and Index Ratios for

May 2008

Security: 1-7/8% 10-Year TIPS 2% 10-Year TIPS 2% 10-Year TIPS 2-3/8% 20-1/2-Year
TIPS

Description: Series C-2013 Series A-2014 Series D-2014 TIPS of January 2025
CUSIP Number: 912828BD1 912828BW9 912828CP3 912810FR4
Dated Date: July 15, 2003 January 15, 2004 July 15, 2004 July 15, 2004
Original Issue Date: July 15, 2003 January 15, 2004 July 15, 2004 July 30, 2004
Additional Issue Date(s): October 15, 2003 April 15, 2004 October 15, 2004 January 31, 2005

July 29, 2005

Maturity Date: July 15, 2013 January 15, 2014 July 15, 2014 January 15, 2025
Ref CPI on Dated Date: 183.66452 184.77419 188.49677 188.49677

Date Ref CPI Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio

May 1 2008 211.69300 1.15261 1.14568 1.12306 1.12306
May 2 2008 211.75219 1.15293 1.14601 1.12337 1.12337
May 3 2008 211.81139 1.15325 1.14633 1.12369 1.12369
May 4 2008 211.87058 1.15357 1.14665 1.12400 1.12400
May 5 2008 211.92977 1.15390 1.14697 1.12432 1.12432
May 6 2008 211.98897 1.15422 1.14729 1.12463 1.12463
May 7 2008 212.04816 1.15454 1.14761 1.12494 1.12494
May 8 2008 212.10735 1.15486 1.14793 1.12526 1.12526
May 9 2008 212.16655 1.15519 1.14825 1.12557 1.12557
May 10 2008 212.22574 1.15551 1.14857 1.12589 1.12589
May 11 2008 212.28494 1.15583 1.14889 1.12620 1.12620
May 12 2008 212.34413 1.15615 1.14921 1.12651 1.12651
May 13 2008 212.40332 1.15647 1.14953 1.12683 1.12683
May 14 2008 212.46252 1.15680 1.14985 1.12714 1.12714
May 15 2008 212.52171 1.15712 1.15017 1.12746 1.12746
May 16 2008 212.58090 1.15744 1.15049 1.12777 1.12777
May 17 2008 212.64010 1.15776 1.15081 1.12808 1.12808
May 18 2008 212.69929 1.15809 1.15113 1.12840 1.12840
May 19 2008 212.75848 1.15841 1.15145 1.12871 1.12871
May 20 2008 212.81768 1.15873 1.15177 1.12903 1.12903
May 21 2008 212.87687 1.15905 1.15209 1.12934 1.12934
May 22 2008 212.93606 1.15938 1.15241 1.12965 1.12965
May 23 2008 212.99526 1.15970 1.15273 1.12997 1.12997
May 24 2008 213.05445 1.16002 1.15305 1.13028 1.13028
May 25 2008 213.11365 1.16034 1.15337 1.13060 1.13060
May 26 2008 213.17284 1.16066 1.15369 1.13091 1.13091
May 27 2008 213.23203 1.16099 1.15401 1.13122 1.13122
May 28 2008 213.29123 1.16131 1.15433 1.13154 1.13154
May 29 2008 213.35042 1.16163 1.15465 1.13185 1.13185
May 30 2008 213.40961 1.16195 1.15498 1.13217 1.13217
May 31 2008 213.46881 1.16228 1.15530 1.13248 1.13248

CPI-U (NSA) for: January 2008 211.08 February 2008 211.693 March 2008 213.528



TREASURY INFLATION-PROTECTED SECURITIES (TIPS)
Ref CPI and Index Ratios for

May 2008

Security: 0-7/8% 5-1/2-Year TIPS 1-5/8% 10-Year TIPS 1-7/8% 10-Year TIPS 2% 10-Year TIPS
Description: Series D-2010 Series A-2015 Series D-2015 Series A-2016
CUSIP Number: 912828CZ1 912828DH0 912828EA4 912828ET3
Dated Date: October 15, 2004 January 15, 2005 July 15, 2005 January 15, 2006
Original Issue Date: October 29, 2004 January 18, 2005 July 15, 2005 January 17, 2006
Additional Issue Date(s): April 29, 2005

October 28, 2005
April 15, 2005 October 17, 2005 April 17, 2006

Maturity Date: April 15, 2010 January 15, 2015 July 15, 2015 January 15, 2016
Ref CPI on Dated Date: 189.44516 190.94516 194.50968 198.47742

Date Ref CPI Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio

May 1 2008 211.69300 1.11744 1.10866 1.08834 1.06658
May 2 2008 211.75219 1.11775 1.10897 1.08865 1.06688
May 3 2008 211.81139 1.11806 1.10928 1.08895 1.06718
May 4 2008 211.87058 1.11837 1.10959 1.08925 1.06748
May 5 2008 211.92977 1.11869 1.10990 1.08956 1.06778
May 6 2008 211.98897 1.11900 1.11021 1.08986 1.06808
May 7 2008 212.04816 1.11931 1.11052 1.09017 1.06837
May 8 2008 212.10735 1.11962 1.11083 1.09047 1.06867
May 9 2008 212.16655 1.11994 1.11114 1.09078 1.06897
May 10 2008 212.22574 1.12025 1.11145 1.09108 1.06927
May 11 2008 212.28494 1.12056 1.11176 1.09138 1.06957
May 12 2008 212.34413 1.12087 1.11207 1.09169 1.06987
May 13 2008 212.40332 1.12119 1.11238 1.09199 1.07016
May 14 2008 212.46252 1.12150 1.11269 1.09230 1.07046
May 15 2008 212.52171 1.12181 1.11300 1.09260 1.07076
May 16 2008 212.58090 1.12212 1.11331 1.09291 1.07106
May 17 2008 212.64010 1.12244 1.11362 1.09321 1.07136
May 18 2008 212.69929 1.12275 1.11393 1.09352 1.07165
May 19 2008 212.75848 1.12306 1.11424 1.09382 1.07195
May 20 2008 212.81768 1.12337 1.11455 1.09412 1.07225
May 21 2008 212.87687 1.12369 1.11486 1.09443 1.07255
May 22 2008 212.93606 1.12400 1.11517 1.09473 1.07285
May 23 2008 212.99526 1.12431 1.11548 1.09504 1.07315
May 24 2008 213.05445 1.12462 1.11579 1.09534 1.07344
May 25 2008 213.11365 1.12494 1.11610 1.09565 1.07374
May 26 2008 213.17284 1.12525 1.11641 1.09595 1.07404
May 27 2008 213.23203 1.12556 1.11672 1.09625 1.07434
May 28 2008 213.29123 1.12587 1.11703 1.09656 1.07464
May 29 2008 213.35042 1.12619 1.11734 1.09686 1.07494
May 30 2008 213.40961 1.12650 1.11765 1.09717 1.07523
May 31 2008 213.46881 1.12681 1.11796 1.09747 1.07553

CPI-U (NSA) for: January 2008 211.08 February 2008 211.693 March 2008 213.528



TREASURY INFLATION-PROTECTED SECURITIES (TIPS)
Ref CPI and Index Ratios for

May 2008

Security: 2% 20-Year TIPS 2-3/8% 5-Year TIPS 2-1/2% 10-Year TIPS 2-3/8% 10-Year TIPS
Description: TIPS of January 2026 Series G-2011 Series D-2016 Series A-2017
CUSIP Number: 912810FS2 912828FB1 912828FL9 912828GD6
Dated Date: January 15, 2006 April 15, 2006 July 15, 2006 January 15, 2007
Original Issue Date: January 31, 2006 April 28, 2006 July 17, 2006 January 16, 2007
Additional Issue Date(s): July 31, 2006 October 31, 2006 October 16, 2006 April 16, 2007

Maturity Date: January 15, 2026 April 15, 2011 July 15, 2016 January 15, 2017
Ref CPI on Dated Date: 198.47742 198.48667 201.95161 201.66452

Date Ref CPI Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio

May 1 2008 211.69300 1.06658 1.06654 1.04824 1.04973
May 2 2008 211.75219 1.06688 1.06683 1.04853 1.05002
May 3 2008 211.81139 1.06718 1.06713 1.04882 1.05032
May 4 2008 211.87058 1.06748 1.06743 1.04912 1.05061
May 5 2008 211.92977 1.06778 1.06773 1.04941 1.05090
May 6 2008 211.98897 1.06808 1.06803 1.04970 1.05120
May 7 2008 212.04816 1.06837 1.06832 1.04999 1.05149
May 8 2008 212.10735 1.06867 1.06862 1.05029 1.05178
May 9 2008 212.16655 1.06897 1.06892 1.05058 1.05208
May 10 2008 212.22574 1.06927 1.06922 1.05087 1.05237
May 11 2008 212.28494 1.06957 1.06952 1.05117 1.05266
May 12 2008 212.34413 1.06987 1.06982 1.05146 1.05296
May 13 2008 212.40332 1.07016 1.07011 1.05175 1.05325
May 14 2008 212.46252 1.07046 1.07041 1.05205 1.05354
May 15 2008 212.52171 1.07076 1.07071 1.05234 1.05384
May 16 2008 212.58090 1.07106 1.07101 1.05263 1.05413
May 17 2008 212.64010 1.07136 1.07131 1.05293 1.05442
May 18 2008 212.69929 1.07165 1.07160 1.05322 1.05472
May 19 2008 212.75848 1.07195 1.07190 1.05351 1.05501
May 20 2008 212.81768 1.07225 1.07220 1.05381 1.05531
May 21 2008 212.87687 1.07255 1.07250 1.05410 1.05560
May 22 2008 212.93606 1.07285 1.07280 1.05439 1.05589
May 23 2008 212.99526 1.07315 1.07310 1.05468 1.05619
May 24 2008 213.05445 1.07344 1.07339 1.05498 1.05648
May 25 2008 213.11365 1.07374 1.07369 1.05527 1.05677
May 26 2008 213.17284 1.07404 1.07399 1.05556 1.05707
May 27 2008 213.23203 1.07434 1.07429 1.05586 1.05736
May 28 2008 213.29123 1.07464 1.07459 1.05615 1.05765
May 29 2008 213.35042 1.07494 1.07489 1.05644 1.05795
May 30 2008 213.40961 1.07523 1.07518 1.05674 1.05824
May 31 2008 213.46881 1.07553 1.07548 1.05703 1.05853

CPI-U (NSA) for: January 2008 211.08 February 2008 211.693 March 2008 213.528



TREASURY INFLATION-PROTECTED SECURITIES (TIPS)
Ref CPI and Index Ratios for

May 2008

Security: 2-3/8% 20-Year TIPS 2% 5-Year TIPS 2-5/8% 10-Year TIPS 1-5/8% 10-Year TIPS
Description: TIPS of January 2027 Series J-2012 Series D-2017 Series A-2018
CUSIP Number: 912810PS1 912828GN4 912828GX2 912828HN3
Dated Date: January 15, 2007 April 15, 2007 July 15, 2007 January 15, 2008
Original Issue Date: January 31, 2007 April 30, 2007 July 16, 2007 January 15, 2008
Additional Issue Date(s): July 31, 2007 October 31, 2007 October 15, 2007 April 15, 2008

Maturity Date: January 15, 2027 April 15, 2012 July 15, 2017 January 15, 2018
Ref CPI on Dated Date: 201.66452 202.92140 207.25639 209.49645

Date Ref CPI Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio

May 1 2008 211.69300 1.04973 1.04323 1.02141 1.01048
May 2 2008 211.75219 1.05002 1.04352 1.02169 1.01077
May 3 2008 211.81139 1.05032 1.04381 1.02198 1.01105
May 4 2008 211.87058 1.05061 1.04410 1.02226 1.01133
May 5 2008 211.92977 1.05090 1.04439 1.02255 1.01162
May 6 2008 211.98897 1.05120 1.04469 1.02283 1.01190
May 7 2008 212.04816 1.05149 1.04498 1.02312 1.01218
May 8 2008 212.10735 1.05178 1.04527 1.02341 1.01246
May 9 2008 212.16655 1.05208 1.04556 1.02369 1.01275
May 10 2008 212.22574 1.05237 1.04585 1.02398 1.01303
May 11 2008 212.28494 1.05266 1.04614 1.02426 1.01331
May 12 2008 212.34413 1.05296 1.04644 1.02455 1.01359
May 13 2008 212.40332 1.05325 1.04673 1.02483 1.01388
May 14 2008 212.46252 1.05354 1.04702 1.02512 1.01416
May 15 2008 212.52171 1.05384 1.04731 1.02540 1.01444
May 16 2008 212.58090 1.05413 1.04760 1.02569 1.01472
May 17 2008 212.64010 1.05442 1.04789 1.02598 1.01501
May 18 2008 212.69929 1.05472 1.04819 1.02626 1.01529
May 19 2008 212.75848 1.05501 1.04848 1.02655 1.01557
May 20 2008 212.81768 1.05531 1.04877 1.02683 1.01585
May 21 2008 212.87687 1.05560 1.04906 1.02712 1.01614
May 22 2008 212.93606 1.05589 1.04935 1.02740 1.01642
May 23 2008 212.99526 1.05619 1.04964 1.02769 1.01670
May 24 2008 213.05445 1.05648 1.04994 1.02798 1.01698
May 25 2008 213.11365 1.05677 1.05023 1.02826 1.01727
May 26 2008 213.17284 1.05707 1.05052 1.02855 1.01755
May 27 2008 213.23203 1.05736 1.05081 1.02883 1.01783
May 28 2008 213.29123 1.05765 1.05110 1.02912 1.01811
May 29 2008 213.35042 1.05795 1.05139 1.02940 1.01840
May 30 2008 213.40961 1.05824 1.05169 1.02969 1.01868
May 31 2008 213.46881 1.05853 1.05198 1.02997 1.01896

CPI-U (NSA) for: January 2008 211.08 February 2008 211.693 March 2008 213.528



TREASURY INFLATION-PROTECTED SECURITIES (TIPS)
Ref CPI and Index Ratios for

May 2008

Security: 1-3/4% 20-Year TIPS
Description: TIPS of January 2028
CUSIP Number: 912810PV4
Dated Date: January 15, 2008
Original Issue Date: January 31, 2008
Additional Issue Date(s):

Maturity Date: January 15, 2028
Ref CPI on Dated Date: 209.49645

Date Ref CPI Index Ratio

May 1 2008 211.69300 1.01048
May 2 2008 211.75219 1.01077
May 3 2008 211.81139 1.01105
May 4 2008 211.87058 1.01133
May 5 2008 211.92977 1.01162
May 6 2008 211.98897 1.01190
May 7 2008 212.04816 1.01218
May 8 2008 212.10735 1.01246
May 9 2008 212.16655 1.01275
May 10 2008 212.22574 1.01303
May 11 2008 212.28494 1.01331
May 12 2008 212.34413 1.01359
May 13 2008 212.40332 1.01388
May 14 2008 212.46252 1.01416
May 15 2008 212.52171 1.01444
May 16 2008 212.58090 1.01472
May 17 2008 212.64010 1.01501
May 18 2008 212.69929 1.01529
May 19 2008 212.75848 1.01557
May 20 2008 212.81768 1.01585
May 21 2008 212.87687 1.01614
May 22 2008 212.93606 1.01642
May 23 2008 212.99526 1.01670
May 24 2008 213.05445 1.01698
May 25 2008 213.11365 1.01727
May 26 2008 213.17284 1.01755
May 27 2008 213.23203 1.01783
May 28 2008 213.29123 1.01811
May 29 2008 213.35042 1.01840
May 30 2008 213.40961 1.01868
May 31 2008 213.46881 1.01896

CPI-U (NSA) for: January 2008 211.08 February 2008 211.693 March 2008 213.528


